TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICL Performance Products LP		04/02/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perimeter Solutions LP	
Street Address:	373 Marshall Ave.	
City:	Webster Groves	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63119	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4169086	PHOS-CHEK INSUL-8
Registration Number:	0837738	PHOS-CHEK
Registration Number:	3953972	PHOS-BIN
Registration Number:	1574104	FIRE-TROL
Registration Number:	1836492	FIREFOAM
Registration Number:	1440922	FIREFOAM
Registration Number:	3248377	AQUAGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142314342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP - Paul Fleischut Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSOL 1033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
SIGNATURE:	/paul fleischut/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0012

900449466

DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018.04.02 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - NAME CHANGE TO PERIMETER SOLUTIONS LP (03436439)#page1.tif

source=2018.04.02 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - NAME CHANGE TO PERIMETER SOLUTIONS LP (03436439)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0013

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ICL PERFORMANCE
PRODUCTS LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
LP" TO "PERIMETER SOLUTIONS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

4009508 8100 SR# 20182367045

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202443475 Date: 04-03-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0014

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:03 PM 04/02/2018
FILED 05:03 PM 04/02/2018
SR 20182367045 - File Number 4009508

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ÖF

ICL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LP

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "Partnership") is ICL Performance Products LP.

SECOND: Pursuant to the provisions of §17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is Perimeter Solutions LP.

THIRD: Pursuant to the provisions of §17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, Article III of the Certificate is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name and mailing address of the general partner is as follows:

Perimeter Solutions LLC 373 Marshall Ave. Webster Groves, MO 63119

The undersigned, being the President of Perimeter Solutions LLC, the general partner of the Partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment on April 2, 2018.

By: Perimeter Solutions LLC,

Its: General Partner

By: /s/Edward Goldberg

Name: Edward Goldberg

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 05/04/2018